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Survey ID

This survey was made by KAITA RESEARCH S.A.

Time of conduct The collection of data was made from May 23 and until June 8 2007
Geographical area covered Greece

Population Men and women, 18 years old and above

Sample 3.089

Method used for data collection Personal interview based on an electronic questionnaire,

supported by a special software designed by KAITA RESEARCH.
For the survey conduct, worked 41 researchers and 4 supervisors.

Sampling method Multistage random sampling using quotas on geographical distribution,
age, and gender.

KAITA RESEARCH KAITA RESEARCH is a member of ESOMAR and a member of the
Vas. Sofias 74106 74, Athens, Greece Association of Greek Market and Opinion Research Companies (SEDEA)
Telephone No. 0030 210 3621900 and adheres to the ideological codes for conduct and publication of public

www .kapa-research.com

opinion research. (www.kapa-research.com)
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GENDER

Female
45,6%

Male
54,4%

KAria A

|
—



18-24

25-34

34,7

35-49

50-59

60 and above

NA
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NA

Other 0,1%
10,7%

Greek
89,2%
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How long have you been in Greece?

If the origin is “Other”

2-4 years

5-7 years

8-10 years

More than 10
years

44,2

NA
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Including you, how many people above the age of 15
live in your household?

33,2

More than 6

NA
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usehold?
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How many children under the age of 13 live in yor h

More than 5

None 70,8

NA
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Which of the phrases below describes your current condition?

Married (not

49,6
separated)

Married
(separated)

In a relationship
(living together)

Divorced

Single

Widow-er

NA
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Education

Up to 6 years

6-9 years

9-12 years

Undergraduate
degree

35,8

Graduate degree

PhD

None

NA




How old were you when you graduated from the last academic
institution you attended (school, highschool, university, etc.)

Up to 15 years old

16-18 24,3
19-22
23-26

27-30

31-35

I am still in (school, highschool,
university, etc.)

I have never been to school

NA




Are you or have you ever been homeless?

Yes
5,0%

95,0%
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re you living at this time?

Base: those answered that “they are” or “have been” homeless

The State offered
me a place to stay

A friend offered me
a place to stay

At a hostel

At an abandoned
building or on the
street

NA

53

29.9

2.1

29.9
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Apartment

House

Maisonette

Other

The house you live in is a/an:

71,5

80
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The house you live in:

Is yours 57,6

You rent it

You have
inherited it

You live there as a
guest

NA 3
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Generally speaking,
would you say that the conditions of the house you live in are:

NA
0,6%

Very bad
2,1%

Very good
25,3%

Good
61,2%
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Do you face any of the following problems
(concerning the house you live in)?

L

ZYes No NA
Too nTuch noise (coming from the 65,0 2,1
neighborhood or the street)
Environmental problems 67,3 1,9
The house is too small to accommodate 1.8
all the members of the household A0S i
High crime rate 74,8 2,5
High levels of humidity 76,9 1,9
Dark rooms T 2,9
Lack of heating system 84,7 1,8
Your house is on the basement 90,1 4,9
Outdoor bathroom 92,1 4,2
Lack of electricity 95,1 357

Lack of water | 0,8 95,6 3,6
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Do you own any of the

-

following pro'duts?

96.0

Fridge
Coloured TV 94.1
Washing machine [ 90.7

Mobile phone

Home-phone
Car

DVD

Sound system

Computer

Dishwasher 38.2

28.1

(multiple)

Video camera

Bicycle [~ J 190.1
Motorcycle [ J16.1
SatelliteTV | J 144

Black and white TV [J 1.8

None of the above 1.1

I I I I I I I I I I I ‘\
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Do you have friends of family living in rural areas
providing you with basic foods (olive oil, fruits, meat, etc.)?

NA

0.4% Yes, very often

16.2%

Yes, sometimes
25.2%

58.2%
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Generally speaking, how would you characterize your health?

Very bad
2,9%

Good
50,3%
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Do you have a chronic health problem?

NA
1,1% Yes
20,8%

78,1%
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During the last year,
did you face any lack of healthcare because of its high cost?

NA
0,6% Yes
17,8%

81,6%
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During the last year, finding money to pay medical support
for you or a member of your family was:

Difficult

Rather Difficult

Rather easy

Easy 43,3

I was never in need of money for medical
support during the last year

NA
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To a public
hospital

61,4

To a private
hospital

To a private clinic

To a private doctor

Nowhere, I would
try to face the
problem myself

NA




Do you have life insurance?

7

Yes, to a public
insurance agency

Yes, to a private 3.8
insurance agency

Both to a public
and private
insurance agencies

No

NA

74.4
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Insecurity

Too weak to cope with daily life

Dependence

That nobody appreciates you

Useless

That you are left outside of

everything e

That you were a burden to your

family 2o

40.3

1.1

1.1

35
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Do you tend to blame yourself or feel guilty about something?

NA

2,2% Yes, quite often
Never 12,4%

Yes, sometimes
32,4%

Rarely
32,1%
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Do you ever feel that society has been unfair with you?

NA
4,1%

No
46,8%
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Generally speaking, would you say that you are optimistic
about the future?

NA

0,
No 3,27%

Yes
73,5%
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Unemployed

Retired

Student

Household duties

Free lancer

60.3

Employed

NA
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How long have you been you unemployed?

Base: those currently unemployed

0-6 months 27.3

6 months to a
year

28.8

1-2 years

2-5 years

More than 5 years

NA
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Were you ever employed?

Those who are unemployed

10,0% 1,1%

Yes
88,9%
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L |



Your occupation was:

Those who are unemployed

Working in the public sector
Working in the private sector

Working in a public utility company

Free-lancer cooperating with a single company or
agency

Free-lancer (independent)
Small business owner
Other

NA
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Are you currently searching
for a job?

Those who are unemployed

NA

N
o 1,5%

13,8%

Yes
84,7%



How optimistic are you on finding a job?

Those who are unemployed

Very
4,4%

NA
5,9%

Enough
Not at all 21,4%

28,4%

Not that much
39,9%
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Are you currently employed
or taking part in any kind of working activity?

NA
1,2%

53,5%
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Occupation?

Base: Those who are currently employed or taking part in any kind of working activity

Working in the public sector
524

Working in the private sector

Working in a public utility company

Free-lancer cooperating with a single company
or agency

Free-lancer (independent)
Owner of a small business
Owner of a big company
Farmer

Other

NA

60 _—
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Base: Those who are currently employved or taking part in any kind of working activi

Stable full-time

Stable part-time

Occasional but often

Occasional but pretty
rare

NA
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During the last 5 years, was there a period that you were unemployed?

Base: Those who are currently emploved or taking part in any kind of working activity

Yes, for 0-6 months

Yes, from 6 months
up to a year

Yes, for 1-2 years

Yes, for 2-5 years

Yes, during all the 5
years

68,2

NA
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Do you have a labor agreement with your current employer?

Base: Those who are currently employved or taking part in any kind of working activi

Yes, indefinite 46,0

Yes, for an agreed
period of time

I don’t have a
labour agreement

I don’t know what
labour agreement I
have

I have my own
business

NA
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How many hours per week do you usually work?
(overtime included)

Base: Those who are currently employed or taking part in any kind of working activity

Less than 20 per
week

20-30 hours per
week

30-40 hours per
week

40-50 hours per
week

38,5

More than 50 hours
per week

I don’t have a
standard shift

NA

o Kara_ )



Base: Those who are currently employed or taking part in any kind of working activity

Unbhealthy stress

Not enough free/quality time

Not many signs of future progress
I am underpaid

Feeling that my job is not stable
My work is not appreciated

My job is boring

Being in danger of losing my job

Feeling that I don’t qualify for this

The relationship with my
colleagues is bad

0.7

1.0

3.4

2.7

1.5

33

1.8

4.4

1.9

3.7

A
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Desi')ﬁi't'you childen, are you respnbl
for funding any other member of your household?

Yes, my husband/wife

Yes, my parents

Yes, the parents of my
husband/wife

Yes, my brother/sister

Yes, another family

member
Yes, afriend
No 71,5
NA
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What is the minimum net monthly income,
meaning the income after subtracting taxes etc.,
that a household like yours needs in order to cover its basic needs?
(Average answer) Age and Gender

o oflanl |
- e

Total 1.411,8€
Male 1.554,8 €
Female 1.245,3 €
18-24 years old 1.027,0€
25-34 years old 1.314,6 €

35-49 years old 1.687,9 €

50-59yearsold [~~~ . . ] 1.506,1¢€

60 years old and above

1.005,8 €

T T T T T T T T T
0,00 € 200,00 € 400,00€ 600,00€ 800,00€ 1.000,00¢€ 1.200,00 € 1.400,00 € 1.600,00 €
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What is the minimum net monthly income,
meaning the income after subtracting taxes etc.,
that a household like yours needs in order to cover its basic needs?

(Average answer)

Total [ 1,411.8€

INTERNET USERS

1,836.4 €
ATHENS 1,073.7 €
THESSALONIKI 1,389.4 €
HOMELESS 885.7 €
IMMIGRANTS 1,253.8€

1 | | | | | | | |
0.00€ 200.00 € 400.00 € 600.00 € 800.00€ 1,000.00€ 1,200.00€ 1,400.00€ 1,600.00€
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And what is the net monthly income of you household today?

Up to 500 euros

More than 1400 euros
18.5% 501 up to 1400 euros

40.5%

KAria A
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And what is the net monthly income of you household today?
(Average)

Total

1.210,1 €

Male 1.412,9 €

Female 938,6 €

18-24 years old 711,77 €

25-34yearsold [ 1.060,0 €

35-49 years old 1.494,3 €
s0-59yearsold | 44425 €

60 years old and above 770,1 €

T T T T T T T T T
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600

KGI_ICI\\I_

sy 1 b=
I =% 1 1



And what is the net monthly income of you household today?

(Average)
Total 1,411.8€
INTERNET USERS
1,587.5 €
ATHENS 847.7 €
THESSALONIKI S 1,010.1 €
HOMELESS 402.3 €
IMMIGRANTS 867.3 €

1 I I I I I I I I

0.00€ 200.00€  400.00€ 600.00€ 800.00€ 1,000.00€ 1,200.00€ 1,400.00€ 1,600.00€
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Difference of real and needed income (Average)

Total

Male

Female

18-24 years old
25-34 years old
35-49 years old
50-59 years old

60 years old and above

265,9 €
194,1 €
361,90 €
318,7 €

276,5 €

277,1 €
O 216,9 €

248,9 €

(I) 1(I)o 2(I)o 3(I)o 4(1)0 5(1)0 6(1)0



Difference of real and needed income (Average)

Total 265.9 €

INTERNET USERS

ATHENS

THESSALONIKI
HOMELESS 512.3 €
IMMIGRANTS
1
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
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In relation with the needed income you mentioned before,
your current net monthly income is less than that?

Base: Those who didn’t answer what their net monthly income is

NA
No 5,5%

Yes
67,3%



would you say that you make it through:

Easily
2.1%
AT/AA
0.5%

Rather easily

25.6%

Hardly
25.5%

Rather hardly
46.3%

Karia_ |



Base: Those making it through hardly or rather hardly

Less than a year

One year

2-3 years

4-5 years

6-10 years

11-14 years

15 years and
more

NA

29,6



D1d any of the 1nc1dents mentloned below happen to you
and influence your financial situation?

Base: Those making it through hardly or rather hardly (multiple)

Low-paying job 30,5
Ilost my job

Ihad a health problem

Ihad a newborn child

My child-ren went to school

Economic setback

Iretired

My child-ren went touniversity

My husband/wife lost his/her job

Ior a member of my household took a divorce

The relationship with the person Iused tolive with ended

My husband/wife retired

No, nothing

35
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From ydur experience, how long will it take you
to get out of this difficult situation?

Base: Those making it through hardly or rather hardly

Less than a year
Ayear
2-3 years

4-5 years

6-9 years

More than 10
years

Never 28,4

NA 304

35
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During the last year did you face any difficulty in payi
any of the products/services mentioned below?

ng

H Yes, I had some difficulty No, I did not have any difficulty NA

Clothes 31,3 1,0
Entertainment 30,7 460
Household equipment 40,6 5,4
Bills (electricity, telephone, water, etc.) 43,0 3,5
Heating oil 50,7 6,2
Food (meat, fruits, vegetable, etc.) 60,9 1,4
Mobile phone bill 56,9 9,7
Loan installment 1757
Gasoline 13,6
Education (yours or your children’s) 19,5
Credit card bill 18,5
Car loan installment 65,5 23,7
| | | | | | | | | |
0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% - IO'oqg



During the last year did you have to make spending cuts
on any of the following in order to make it through financially?

(multiple)

Yes, on entertainment 69,0

Yes, on clothes 63,5
Yes, on household equipment

Yes, on food

Yes, on heating oil

Yes, on gasoline

Yes, on health treatment

Yes, on my or my children’s education

No

NA
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Which was the most important source of income
of your household during the last year?

Job 70,1
Pension/s

Sponsoring/Funding (from a third party)
Savings

Receiving rent

Benefits (unemployment, sickness, etc.)
Investments

Other

NA
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€ am

Base: Those with “Benefits (unemployment, sickness, etc.)” as the most important source of
income of their household during the last year

Up to 100 Euros

51,6

101-300 Euros

301-600 Euros

601-900 Euros

1201-1500 Euros

NA
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Would you say that this benefit contributes
in bettering your daily life?

Base: Those with “Benefits (unemployment, sickness, etc.)” as the most important source of
income of their household during the last year

Fairly enough
10,5%

NA
1,8%

Not at all
45,6%

A little bit
42,1%
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How often do you visit the competent authority
to collect your benefit?

.
i:- ) | - . - i -

Base: Those with “Benefits (unemployment, sickness, etc.)” as the most important source of
income of their household during the last year

Every month 46,6

Every 2-3 months

1-2 times a year

More rarely

NA

14
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Do you face any of the following problems at the authority
from which you collect your benefit from?

Base: Those with “Benefits (unemployment, sickness, etc.)” as the most important source of
income of their household during the last year

Bureaucracy 2891

The duration of the
benefit cannot cover your
needs

You wait too much on the
line

The time of the payment
changes very often

(multiple)

The employees cannot 1,8
answer your questions

NA
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How do you consider the behavior of the employees

of the authority you receive your benefit from?

Base: Those with “Benefits (unemployment, sickness, etc.)” as the most important source of

income of their household during the last year

NA Very good
19,3% 17,5%

Bad
5,3%
Probably bad
21,1% Probably good
36,8%

KAria \\. _
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Generally speaking, going to the agency to receive your benefit
what kind of feeling does this create you?

Base: Those with “Benefits (unemployment, sickness, etc.)” as the most important source of
income of their household during the last vear

NA
10,3%

Positive feeling
13,8%

Probably positive
feeling
12,1%

Negative feeling
27,6%

Probably negative
feeling
36,2%

KAria A
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Would you say that the people around you treat you:

With sympathy 39:1

With
understanding

With sorry

With apathy

With
suspiciousness

With fear

None of the above

NA




How satisfied would you say you are
with your current overall situation?

Pretty satisfied
3,9%
NA
Not at all 0,5%
21,8% Satisfied enough
35,5%

Not that much
38,4%

KAria A
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Would you say that in the period of the last three years, your life:

NA

o Changed for the
Changed for the 0,4% better
worse 24,4%

41,7%

Remained the same
33,5%

KAria_ | -



And within the next year, you estimate that your situation will:

NA
6,1% Change for the
better
Remain the same 32,.8%

36,5%

Change for the
worse
24,7%
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For each of the following phrases, I would like you to tell me if
you consider it or not absolutely necessary for a respectable life

I It is absolutely necessary I It is not absolutely necessary

To have access to water,
electricity, etc.

To be able to have insurance (life,
health, disability)

To have a complete diet

To have secure access to
healthcare

To have a good job

To be in a good relationship

Tolive in a safe neighborhood

To feel comfortable between
friends and family




For each of the following phrases, I would like you to tell me if
you consider it or not absolutely necessary for a respectable life

I It is absolutely necessary It is not absolutely necessary NA

To be able to go on vacation at

17,0 1
least once ayear 75 7

To be useful to society

To be educated

Tolive in ahouse where all its
members have their own place

To be able to have fun

To be recognized by the society

To have friendly relationship with
the neighbors

To take part in the community
affairs

Anosl Eostall U
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Do you personally lack any of these?

Having fun

A good job 51.9

Going on vacation at least
once a year

56.4

Part-taking in the community
affairs

Being recognized/appreciated
by the society

My own place in the house I
live

Living in a safe neighborhood

Secure access to healthcare

NA

2.5

6.8
2.4
3-5

3-7

5\

I I I I I I I I
0% 10%0 20% 30%0 40% 50%0 60%0 70% 80%0
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Do you personally lack any of these?

No NA
A complete diet 75,9 1,7
Being useful to society 75,8 5.3
Being in a healthy
relationship 7255 S50
Education 76,2 5,2
Insurance (life, health,
disability) 78,3 3,5
Friendly relationship with the
neighbors 77,2 5,3
Feeling comfortable between 81.6 4,1
friends and family i
Access to water, electricity, 88.1 3,3
ete. i
| | | | | | | | '
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During the last year, did you have to borrow money
from friends or family to cover your needs?

Yes, from family

Yes, from friends

66,6

No

NA

I I I I I I 1 KG“G\\, B
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to friends or family to cover their needs?

Yes, to family

Yes, to friends

68,5

No

NA
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To my family

To my friends

To my
government

To my Church

Elsewhere

To nobody

NA

| )
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How often would you say that you are in contact with your family?

Every day 51,3

Almost every day

1-2 times a week

1-2 times a month

Less than1-2 a
month

Never

I don’t have a
family

NA
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And how often would you say that you are in contact
with your friends?

Every day

Almost every day

1-2 times a week 33,1

1-2 times a month

Less than1-2 a
month

Never

I don’t have any
friends

NA

35 -
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Do you think that having children is absolutely necessary?

No NA
9,1% 3,1%

Probably no
10,4%

Probably yes Yes
23,5% 53,9%
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2-4 time a week and more

Almost every Sunday

1-2 times a month

Only in religious

holidays (Christmas, 41,3
Easter)
Only in marriages,
funerals, christenings
Never
NA
kafa )
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45KGHG; eSean



Have you ever made an oblation to Church or prayed to God when
you were in a difficult financial situation or in a state of poverty?

NA
4a3% Yes
25,4%

No
70,3%

KGHG\I_ .
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If you were in a state of poverty,
would you be able to hide it from your social cycle?

NA
No 6,1%

18,4%

alllh

Yes
16,3%

Probably yes

Probably no 35,4%

23,9%

KAria A
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From 1 meaning “poor” and 10 meaning “rich,”
where would you place your household?

poor | J 70 Average 4,76
2! B 49
3 ] 11’6
4 17,6
5 24,6
6 17,7
7 11,7
8
9

rich

NA 1,0 __\




From 1 meaning “excluded from the society” and 10 meaning
“included in the society,” were would you place yourself?

excluded from the society — 2.9 Average 7,05

2 | F 28

3§ 45

53

14.3

8 19.9

9 13.3

included in the society 16.2

NA

T T T | N\
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We will now turn to your view on the issue of poverty in general.
What is the first picture the word “poor” brings in your mind?

A family living in a basement 334

A homeless person looking for food in the
garbage

A family with a lot of children

An old man begging in the streets

An old man/woman living by him/herself
A child begging in the streets

A family living in a rural area
An immigrant selling little thins under the traffic

lights

None of the above
Other

NA

[ | | | | | | | “\\
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And what is the second picture that comes in your mind?

A homeless person looking for food in the garbage 23,8
An old man begging in the streets
A family living in a basement

A child begging in the streets

A family with alot of children

An old man/woman living by him /herself

An immigrant selling little thins under the traffic
lights

A family living in a rural area
None ofthe above
Other

NA




Generally speaking, would you say that in relation with 10 years ago,
the number of poor people has:

In Greece

In the area you live

In your social cycle (friends,
family, etc.)

O Increased I Decreased Remained the same NA
75,6 10,5 9.1 4,8
17,9 2470 975
18,1 39,0 6,5
1 I I I I I I I I N
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 1&3@1—10'\1 s



With which of the two sentences bellow you agree the most?

In Greece, the gap
between the rich and
the poor decreases NA
10,6% 5,2%

In Greece, the rich get
richer and the poor get
poorer
84,2%

KAria )



Would you say that in our country the poor people are mostly:

People living in
absolute poverty

People with a lot of
constrictions

56,6

People not poor but in
the verge of becoming
poor

None of the above

NA

K(flll_l(]){
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And in your neighborhood,
would you say that the poor people are mostly:

People living in
absolute poverty

People with a lot of
constrictions

53,7

People not poor but in
the verge of becoming
poor

None of the above

NA




From your point of view, these people:

NA Were always poor
17,1% 33,3%

Got into this situation
after a serious problem
(health, work, family,
etc.)

49,6%

KAria A
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Are there any poor people among your friends and family?

NA
3,6%

Yes

45,6% 50,8%

KAria A
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Do you get to see yourself the living conditions of these people?

No, never

0,
1,8% NAO Yes, very often
Yes but rarely 4,2% 35,3%

13,2%

Yes, sometimes
45,4%

KAria A
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Have you ever been afraid of being poor?

NA
4,1%

No
36,3%

Yes
59,6%

K(]ﬂ(l\\
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Because they were
unlucky

Because they did not
have the will to
progress, they were
lazy

Because of the

injustice in our 34,2
society
The way our world
34,3

progresses makes it
inevitable

None ofthe above

NA




I will now read you a list of causes of poverty and I would like you to tell me
which is the most important for you. People are poor because:

(up to 3 answers)

45,3
42,3

Their job islow-paying

They are unemployed for over a year
They are too old to work

They are sick or handicapped

They are immigrants

They have too many children

They are uneducated or without skills
They are lazy

They migrated from a poor country

They are held in a special-treatment institute (psychiatricclinic, etc.)
They are drug addicts

The welfare system cannot protect them
People do not care for their fellow citizen
They live in a poor area

They are alcoholics

Their family does not help them

They live alone

They have decided tolive isolated

\ )
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Do you believe that when the parents are poor,
the children have high possibilities to end up poor also?

NA
No 4,9% Yes

20,6% 15,8%

ol

Probably yes
Probably no 36,2%
22,5%

KAria A
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Which of the following phrases you think reflects your views best?

71.8

1.8

In a life period, each one of The danger of poverty None of the above NA
usisin danger of becoming concerns only particular
poor groups of citizens ‘\

Karia_ |
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Which of the following phrases you think reflects your views best?

The way the world
progresses today, the
existence of poor people
is natural

Nowadays, the existence
of poor people is an
unacceptable
phenomenon

In a country like Greece,
there were always poor
people and there will
always be

Poor people threaten the
security of our society

NA




From your point of view, poor people that live in our country have:

Many possibilities to
get out of this state of
poverty

Enough possibilities
to get out of this state
of poverty

Very few possibilities
to get out of this state
of poverty

No possibility to get
out of this state of
poverty

NA




Do you think that there are people that cannot recover from poverty
even if they receive help?

NA
11,4%

No
27,8%

Yes
60,8%

KAria A
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In the future, the gap between rich and poor will:

NA

5,3%
Not change

17,0%

Decrease
9,3%

Increase
68,4%






If we had to set our priorities in policies against poverty,
which of the following should be our first priority?

(up to 3 answers)

69,6
69,6

Fighting unemployment
Creation of more opportunities in the labor market
Raising salaries and pensions
Stronger welfare system
Stronger state healthcare system
More shelters for the homeless
Education

Fighting crime

Free access to cultural goods
Environmental protection
Other

NA

K(]ﬂ(l\\

|
ey, o oy



L e

What rights should a contemporary society guarantee to its citizens
in order to protect them from poverty?

(up to 3 answers)

47,7

The right of accommodation in a reasonable price
Access on water and electricity

The right to work

The right of health treatment

Free and mandatory education

Protection measures against eviction

Help tothe parents toraise their children without the
fear of loosing them

The right of justice

The right tovote

Theright totake part in the community affairs
Other

NA

e
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Would you say that social policy
is an important part of the governmental task?

No, it is not that NA
important 5.6%
16.5%

Yes, it is an
important part of
the governmental

task

77-9%

KAria A
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There is a view by which a benefit enforce the passivity
of the receivers, meaning that it averts them from doing something
to improve their condition. Do you agree with this view?

NA Yes
757% 8,9%

Probably yes
21,4%

32,1%

Probably no
30,0%

KAria A
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Do you believe that our country should establish
a guaranteed minimum income?

NA

0,
10,7% 4,6%

Yes
84,7%

Karia_ |
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The guaranteed minimum income should be directed to:

Everyone in need without
any prerequisites

37,7

Those having an inadequate
income and fulfilling some
prerequisites such as age,
working ability, etc.

Those obliged to take actions
in order toimprove their
living conditions (search for
accommodation, search for a
job, etc.)

The guaranteed minimum
income will increase laziness

NA




In your opinion, who should be responsible

for taking actions against poverty?
(up to 3 answers)

The Greek State 92,4
The municipalities

The political parties

The Church

All citizens

The business sector

The poor people themselves
The unions (labor unions, etc.)
The family

The Non-profit Organizations

Nobody

NA




Does too much for
the poor

Does enough for
the poor

Does not do that
much for the poor

49,0

Has abandoned
the poor in their
own destiny

NA




What should be the Greek State’s role?

64,2

It should secure the financial It should motivate the poor to NA
support ofthe poor (benefits) improve their situation




The political parties today:

78.9

7.6

Have underestimated the issue of Have not underestimated the issue NA

poverty of poverty F‘\
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political party is closer to the poor?
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How would you judge the Church’s job against poverty?

NA Positively
9,2% 13,0%

Negatively
25,9%

Probably positively
27,4%

Probably negatively
24,4%

KAria A
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In your o infi, what should be the role of the Churc
on the issue of poverty?

To distribute a part of
its heritage to the
poor

45,8

To organize
distribution of
clothes, food, etc.

To actlike a shelter
for the poor

To help the poor
organize themselves

To put pressure on
the state in favor of
the poor

NA




What in your opinion should be the role of syndicates
in the fight against poverty in Greece?

To put pressure on the employers in order toimprove the
working conditions

30.3

To put pressure on politicians in order to make them put
forward a complete policy against poverty

Torepresent the unemployed and to defend their rights

Totake part in local actions against poverty

This is not the role of the syndicates

NA




L1

And wa sﬁol be the e of the busies str
in the fight against poverty?
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To take actions against
poverty (charity, etc.)

36.2

To hire more unemployed
workers and for large
periods of time

To avoid staff cuts

This is not the role of
businesses

NA




What should be the role of the non-profit organizations

relevant to the issue of poverty?

To provide services that the poor are not able to pay
for (health treatment, education, etc.)

47.3

To organize distribution of clothes, food, etc.

To put pressure on the state in favor of the poor

Tohelp the poor organize themselves

Torepresent the poor in the socio-political life

NA




Should the people in a state of poverty create organizations/unions
to defend their rights?

16,2

Yes, something like No, there are already No, it would not be
this does not exist too many useful
and it would be useful organizations like

this KGl_l(zl\ |
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How would you comment the way the media cover the issue of
poverty?

They do not respect the poor taking advantage

oLre X 45,6
of their pain for commercial purposes

The media contribute in people’s sensitiveness
about the issue

They promote a negative picture of the poor
person

The information is good but not enough

The information is good and enough

There is no good information on the issue

NA

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
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During the last month, did you get to help someone poor?

NA

0,
3,2% Yes

58,5%

KAria A
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In what way did you help him/her/them?

Those who during the last month got to help someone poor (up to 3 answers)

You gave money to someone on the street 35,1

You gave food, clothes, furniture, etc. 32,8

You helped someone find a job
You took part in the actions of the Church

You visited an old people’s institute

You took part in the actions of a non-profit
organization

Other

NA

|
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Would you agree to spend some of your time
voluntarily helping the needed?

NA

6,1% Yes
No 23,0%

Probably no
14,3%

Probably yes
39,0%

KAria A
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A few days ago the Ministry of Economy and Finance announced new measures against
poverty. I will mention these measures to you and I would like you to comment on the

importance of each one in the fight against poverty:

E Very important+Important enough I Not that much+Not important at all NA

Taking measures directed to the
real poor, homeless, socially
excluded, etc.

Establishment of a National
Observatory against Poverty with a 4.1
2 billion Euros budget

Social benefit to three-child
families

4.0

Doubling the low-pension benefit

Annual benefit of 1000 Euros to
those with income below 5000 2.8
Euros per year

Increase of the minimum
agricultural pension to 330 Euros

20.6 4.5

T T T T T T T T T :\ujT,[\
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From your point of

Establishment of a National
Observatory against Poverty witha 2
billion Euros budget

Taking measures directed to the real
poor, homeless, socially excluded,
etc.

Annual benefit of 1000 Euros to
those with income below 5000 Euros
peryear

Social benefit to three-child families

Doubling the low-pension benefit

Increase of the minimum
agricultural pension to 330 Euros

NA

view, which measure is the most important in
the fight against poverty?

30.2

29.3
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Prime Minister Karamanlis, announced that together with decreasing the public deficit,
his government will carry out a new policy against poverty (the measures were

mentioned previously).
In what degree do you personally trust the Prime Minister in
carrying out this announcement?

NA I trust him very much .
6.5% 6.5% I trust him enough

13.4%

I don’t trust him at all

45.9% Not that much

27.7%

KAria \“. _



